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ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE (= %

To the Officer in Charge of Recor_ds,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

A

NO STAMP REQUIRED




E Dept of Mllltia.-
' St. John’s.




Name Fred Courtney Mellor
Apparent age 26 years months. Height & feet 7

Girth when fully expanded inches.

Chest measurement
1c {Rzmge of expansion inches,

Distinctive marks_ Color: Dark, Hairt Dark Brown, Eyest: Brown

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin__Rev. +.C.Mellor, kKentville, Nova Scotis

Relationship Father
Particulars as to Marriage.

(@) Christian and&ma.meol“’u[gmubﬂmm married, and wheth inster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
] 0] @ @

Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
 Service not _[ServiceinReservo

shbpcinsnpie; I8
y ) agdy Signature of Officers
Promotions, Reductions, Army for fming the | reckon bowardal oo o correctness

Casualties, &c. Rank rate of Pension G. C. Pay o e
years | days | years | days

Regt.
or
Depot

Corps in
which served

Service towards limited engagement reckons t‘rom_aﬁlL__
gincd :1t

G e mael

alt 2

5 f‘j o
3 25l o[ P i |
. A Yy A A e %/,.,.,)

[l Ak 319 S

Total Service forfeited as above ...

]
Total garvlu: fowards Evgagement to P her /7"/ (A (date of discharge) __/__yearssJ O3 (303 gays B
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Name in : : 27 A . ’

Az{dress ; " ks mf
_ﬁm__‘f cf. Height 6 7 Pal Weight /a 6/
ngle

Color

Other distinguishing mar e s M M
Nearest relative o ) J- . gCQ ........ /7 .................... ﬁ’—,‘-
Address..;....fg.._'_.,'.... M 72* .........................................................................

Dependents £} - ’f I '
Occupation% Ment Wage.... /ﬁf’@./—« Fere

Previous service =

Decorations. . .. ...

General RemMarks oo e

Date of Enlistment ...

3 %A(—A«'d @muf M‘T do sincerely pro-

*

mise and swear that I will be faithful and bear tn.(e allegiance to His Majesty and that [ will
faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where | may be needed (or in the Colony of New-
foundland as the case may be) against all his enemies and opposers whatsoever according
to the conditions of my service.

Declared before me this.....foeee. .day !
1914
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ON HIS MAJESTY'S 'SERVICE

" To the Officé# il Charge of Records,

-+ »Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
'~ ST. JOHN'S. Nfld,

| kil ST MRS Lo S SEE SE N
2J3H PlIod




The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

/are forwarded herewith to

n respect of his service as.No, : Rank

Recelpt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

i = Ny, 74/
NNOR. & (&M

s b Ao /7%/@1/
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Rev. F.C, Mellex
gt. Luke's Reotory
_Annapelis Royel
Nove Seotia

Desr Sirie

Your letter of May 27th sddresesed %o
ire B Nott his been passed tojthis Defjertment, and
I have been instrmc.ed to reply. I would state for your
information thet under the regulations goYerning the
issue of War 30:’710‘ Gretuities, no peyments ere made
on agcownt of deccased seldiers. This p’}:utr is re-
gu*d as 8 pers nel”peyment to the soldier for his war
pervice; the only peyment issusble to the next of kin
and dependents of deccased soldiers is the pemsion, which
you sre doubﬁcu.‘ly aware is psysble only in g2ses where
the soldier is proved to be the sole or main support of
the applicant. I regret, thce'u. that ne payment on
sggount of wer Serviee Gratuities is due on ageomnt of
Lieut, F.ﬁ. Mellex,

Yours faithfully,
Iieut Ool.,
Chief Staff 0fficexr.




¥r. H, Y, Nott,
Clerk®s 0ffiee,

.

» ‘House of Assenbly.

Dear sir;
The letter of the Rev. T, C, Heller to you
unm.rutuu-. amd he will be conmmicated

Ninister of NMilitia.
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 Dear Sir,

— B— e L TP VY ™
R Ay SR (g !

January 27, 1917,

I beg to inform you that information,
nt.h respect to the gravesite.of Lieut. 7. O,
Mellor, has now been received from the Pay end
Record 0ffice of the Pirst Newfoundland Regiment,

Kmdm.

Lisut. Mellor was buried in Knightsbridge

" Military Cemetery, 1 mile north of Mesnil, 44 miles
north of Albert, rance.

Rev. J.C. Mellor

Kentvills, N.S.

Yours faithfully,

I

Colonial Secretary,




T T ——r T

; Gin';iu t}iéfﬂn_ang;rurihné information
with ragard to enolosed re Lisut, P.C. Uellor's porsonal
effeots?

Ton informod m~ sope time z2go that they were

heing forwardad to his ©n ther thn Rev. F.C. Hellor.

Private Secretary,
24 March 1917,




Gravesites:

'MELLOR, LIKUT. F.C., buried &h Knightsbridge

Military Cemetery, 1 mile north of Mesnil,

4% miles north of Albert, France.

Authority:-
D.0. Part II

48B. 23/12/15 /

from 3rd Echelon. ¥ 4

"y




| ~R 0-77

" Bxtract of Yaily Orders part 11, from U it 1st Nfld,

{ .
Regiment, 3rd Sehelon, B.E.F., dated 23/12/16.

g GRAVE SI®E, No 9,

| & |

l ;,

: ' ¢ fimt. F.C.Mellor.

Puried in Enightsbridge Military Cemetery MESNIL. 1.
mile X, of MESNIL, 4% miles N, of ALBERT. Rep,
Mesnil 3.19. Graves Reg, Unit.

v
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NEWFOUNDLAND REGT «\y 46
MELLOR, Lt. F.C. Ko July 1-10 1918 Dets

Lt. Hdellor was a signalling officer for the Battalion, dark
complexion and hair, and a dark moustache. Medium build, about
5ft 7ins. About 27 years of age. The Newfoundland Regt. was
with the 88th Brigade, and at exactly 9.10 a.m. on July lst,
left their trenches at St. John's Road, three miles from Mailly.
A Tew minutes artar_thegxﬂtartod informant got wounded. He
crawled back to the trenches he had Just left, and from there
walked to dressing station at Mailly. While waiting there to
be taken on down the line, a signaller in the Newfoundland Regt
(whose name informant has forgotten), came in wounded. He told
informant out of the 38 signallers in the regiment, only 3
including himself had come out all right. He said that Lt.

liellor was killed almost at the start, outright by a machine gun
bullett.

Inf: E. Burt. 1152. 1.D.

No. 8 Stationary Hospital.
BOULOGNE. Aug.28th.1914.



Bxtreot of Gasualty reseived from 2ay & tRedecd 0f<ice,
London, dated August 18,1916,

1st NYewfourdl nd Regiment, Io%:.w ML..
; B ¢ L5 o

I Informant states tho$ on the Firet July (faturd y)
at Oge n Villas the iogiment Went over the trenches
at 9 a.mey to ttack 5rd Line system of Germin trenches,
The Gorm ns 4nstantly opened a violont maghire gun
firey nd our mon bogan to fall, Informant states :
th t prectic lly the whole Regiment was mown down 1
nd th:t Lient.uellu" Roid and T ylor were most
poee bly Xxilleds, The informant w & wourded in the
18t log erd w £ loft at 9380 on ¢ turd:y until 11:80
olgy On fufidcys Only those Who wero wounded nd killed
quite 6lose to our own firing lire were brought in,
(Above information also fapplies to Licutc T ylor nd Reid,)

Refercnoe: 2nd Lieout, William V lenge <arren,
1t Towfourdl rd Regiment, y
- 3rd Lopdon Ooneral Hospital, .

W ndsworth
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11th August, 1918.

NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Lt. F.C. MELLOR. Killed 1/10.X87.8. Details.

Witness said he saw the body of Lt. Mellor of B. Co. No. 7
Pl., brought down to "Knightsbridge Barracks" for burial. He
was burled just hehind the firing line on the Mailly Front.

Reference:t §S. Evans, 1418, lst Nfld, A. Co.
No. 29 I.B.D. Rouen.
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All Messagu&ontmmﬁloﬁt' C

The Management may decline to forward the Message, it bas been received for tf '
the Sender the amount pmyd for its transmission, i b "mlbuﬂnuud‘w duhgnlunnﬁnd to

In case the Message shall never reach its destination I‘:‘me of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the lluugo

remains under the control of the N. P. T, they will refund by tlie Sender for such Message.
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond momtmﬂmdeduabovefnrmybu.hm,ordnmgunﬂmgor

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission ordehverythaeol; howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, délay, or error shall have

The control of the N, P. T.overthbhlemageohullbedaemﬂtohau ntirely ceased these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. I’. "l' (md ﬁ T uhallhavefungawumtoentrmtm

Message) for further transmission by or through system, service, orlme of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administrati
not controlled by the N. P. T, excluuwdy, altho:;{work«lu part of or in ecnnactu?: with tbexTe!egraphlc ay{zam or service o:'n t:: N.P.T.

I request that the following Telegram may e ged according to the foregoing C’ondxtmm, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender

July 6, 1916.
Rev. 3. C. Mellor,
MVill.' N.S.

To -~

Bq'rot to inform you that Lieutenant Fred.
Ce Mellor was killed in action on July first.
J«R. BENNEIT
Colonial Secretary.

FOR TUPRWRITES







C.R. 07;

Copy of Cablegram to Governor St. John's Nfld.
fmm P.&.R.O. 3/7/160

Lieut Mellor.

- Killed in Action 1lst July.
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fileut J.Cellellor.,
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Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Uhit The Newfoundland
Regiment G.H., 3rd Dohelon April 15th, 1916,

 Lieut. F.C. Mellor

Em'bﬁrkad at Southampton per H.T. J“A'rchangu". 2-8;3-16.




ST e . ¥ s

Bt S| S RS

5
I8
s
‘.
i
i
"
i
E
1

SR o7 |

Extract from Nominal Rell of Draft No.3. from 2nd Bne.
Depot, to lst Battalion B.E.F. Embarked 28-3-16 i

Lieut. FPsG. Mellorx



Bxtract of logimental Grders,doted Hove 1st 1915,
by LiouteCole 3ir \eTeDevidson, KeOelel.0fficer Comdge

Ideut,ColeComizehas opryovod the Following promobion.

2nde Lieute.F.C.MellorT,

-

o ke Idembenant: to date Prom Cctel6,1916e
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Pte. Frederick O.Iellor.\)

e Lo a. Ideutenants,
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91 Mellom Fred C.




Fred. C, Méllexr. was a.t‘bei‘bol ﬂ?g Genwral Serviee

with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ,.3ohw. Sads 1914
Rezimental No 91  was alloted to Ptee - Fred. ¢ Millen

AUTHORITY: =
Reeord Ledger, (
Dephs Of Militia, = -
Maxeh 25the 1919,




St Zuke's Bectory
Suuapolis Boyal, Hovn Seofin




Unit) 1st. Newfoundland Regiment.

Rank) Lieutenant.

Name) Mellor, F.C.

By whom reported 0s0es, Unit.

Date of Death July lste, 1916.

Place or lospital In the Fielde France.
DIED  Cause of death Killed in Action.

Place of burial Not yet received.

State whether he leaves U -
3 nh1 -

a will or not { e

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be examined,
~ and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased officer of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

meun Colonel,
Officer ifc Infty Swﬁw.
Adjutant General's Office at the Bage.

Genernl Headguarters, 3rd, Echelon,
Date) 28/7/18.

B.5. D.R. | 93/ 5.000 | t4-1e-15, - Hoven. - Imp, A. Lami " »
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Mrs, Watheraston, :
Dear Madam, - ﬂ

In & recent Casualty list I find the name “"Killed in
Action” of a nuphdn; of nine !dmt F.C.Mellor, lst llewfoundland
Regiment. { have written to the Uffigers o7 the Canadisn
Reaord Office and other places for sonfirmation or ntherwise
of the report ana for details but the only inYornation I ean
get is o bare confirmation of the Heport that he is Killed.

The British Red Oross Hoolety have furnished me with
your home and addresscin answer %o my request for a list of
‘iounded liewfoundland Goldiers, as I have conceived the idea '
that some of these might be in Inglish lospitaln and that there
might be those who saw him fall and oould tell me more about
hia end. ‘e are naturally much cut up about it and are anxcious
to loarn more as this was his home on this side, and my wife _
(who is nis Father's only sister) constituted herself his uo'thcr.!
with absence of his Father and lother who were se far away in |
Hova tcotia, Ii

Am 1 asking too great a favour to request that you I
will kindly enquire from some of the Wounded li.,C.0's or men :
af the lut dewfd, Hegt who would be with him at tho engagement, |
and ii possable learn some datuil of his death, the iHanner,
whether by 3ullet or dhell, and Af he naélmd & decent Burial,
tnd' the place if possible and any other d.eta.t.:l.u of interest
whioh you would desire to know if plaged in sinmilar circumstances
to myself.

1f you can do this you will confer an inestimable
favour upon us, but if that is impossible will you kindly send
me the names of a few likely ones with whom 1 may communionte.

Believe me to be, with much admiration for your
noble work.




k- ” : ;&

3 I'I'QA‘H“,.-- LONDON. PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
address all communications : R S TR 3
‘*CoLonEL I/C Reconrps ' cal'lﬂ,ﬂ‘ll'l .(?o_ntlng_ents,
and quote s ! WESTMINSTER HO_USE,
s | - S 7, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W.

. R

To WN%Z/(W

The attached letter, which ‘has been received at this

Office and which is apparently intended for Zéﬂ‘»“”" '{
/ is passed to you with the compliments of the Colonel in

Charge of Records for action as may seem desirable.

7, MILLBANK,

WESTMINSTER, S.W.
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27th July, 8.

s

mu Street,
Barnsley.
8ir,

A copy of your letter of 23/7/16 has been forwarded
to this office by Mr. O.,F. Watherston, Secretary of
the War Office, C.2. Casualties, together with a request
to furnigh you with the names of a few wounded soldiers
of the Oontingent now in hospital in this ocountry.

It is suggested that you commmicate with the
following soldiers, who, being present at the engagement
in which Lieut. Mellor met his death, may be able to
give you some information concerning him.

(1’ No. 588, Pte. L. Barnes,

Brooklands Military Iuplm.
Weybridge,
surrey

L

(2) No. 899, Ptes Hs Mllramm
fﬂ“ General H »
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5, mgt' 6.

L/Corp. W. E. Mellor, '
lst.Field Cos, Canadian Emgineers,
' Bs Es 7

Effects, Late Lieut.F.C.Mellor,
With reference to your letter of the 28theult.
relating to the Effects of the above decessed Officer,
the matter will be given due attention. Meanwhile
owing to certain necessary formalities some time must
elapse before the final adjustﬁant of the Estate can
be effected, |

I mgy say that the Effects have not yet been

received at this Office.

2/Lisut.
for Paymaster & 0O.i/c Records.

FoM, /N,M,



-

Dear Sir, _
Having heard that the grave of Lisut. F.C. kellor
of the 1st Newfoundland Regt., was seen in September 1918,
I feel it my duty to state tiat I found a Body in the old
§ "No Man's Land" opposite Beaumont Hamel on'or about
November 19th, 1916 with an identity disc on the left wrist
on which was Iai;ut. F.0. Mellor, 1lst Newfoundland Regt.

I buried him in a Bhell hole and marked the grave.  Some
days later I gave the map refsrence of the site to the
Divl, Graves Regpstration Officer and asked him if he.
could move the body to a cemetery. About a week after
he told me he had done so,

I swear on my oath that the above statements

are true,

(Sgd) R.T. Smith, |
2/Lieut., 2nd Seaforth Hldrs.




(b) In Small Book_ -

(c) Separate Document ) :
_ » i s » J 7
: NEXT OF KIN: %%}:C/MW
. Relationship ., _ _ 'ﬁ
Add_reaa_ ,ﬂﬂ"m 7be
s PARTICULAKS. 12,
3 —
(s,
| |




‘of Late Lieut, F.0. Mellor :
o 7/7/18 = 28 days (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No Killed in Aotion 1/8/16. Oasualty Rep, rec'd 6/7/16,

Date Particul No, of Rate Amount Dr. Or.

per Day _"i
$ e B g lds £ = '_

2

Pay e8| 8,00 58,00

i | 25/8/18 - 7 8 - '
L ’ Field A[lowance/ / mh 18 +80 9/00 | ]
‘ L M 28| 4/ | spe|o

Scnt. 21 | Draft received from C.P. ' |
' Scottish Command £8 19 O | 819 0 ‘

= |
@$4863% . $ ss+oo 13 751

Dr.

July L Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 18|19 1
WaterLoo Prack, |
( I @ LONDON, S.W.

Mar, 29| Advance on a/c Olaim o o |

Balance to Oredit 3 19‘ 0

PAY & RECORD OFFICE, _
| 58, VICTORIA STREET, 3
. LONDON, S.W., +— :.
! November o, 8 | Checkedby—— XK » |28 A (g o

i 1 - G
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MESSAGES AND SIGNALS. o of Mose

! Prefix Code L s Words| Charge ,
. o . Recd. at m,
UﬂudOﬂmM&rﬂuWﬁn l This message is on ajc of : e e
8T g Sent . Skt
At m,
To L From
e
7 (Signature of ' Franking Officer.”) B’

Litsutenant—

TO
Wewfourdland, — Ayrs —
i Sender's Number Day of Month In reply to Number AAA
40 lﬁ;ftrl‘!ﬁ
e allowance
—Remitted —bank——-yesterday | Dalkeith —
T Btill in —abeyantes—
N -" Synoptical+ 1
RS i
| 4
|
B e A A Y et lI . ‘
4
| 4
R - . |
a [
= l — _.__[ ._.: A
| | |
From | l - |
Place L I_ ) : -
Time I

The above may be forwarded as now corrected.

2

Censor, |gigmr.m of Addressor or person authorised to telegraph in his name

* This line should be erased if not required.
155 8, B, Ltd, Wt. Wb5673/618—50,000, 10/14.

Furms C2121/10."










8, April, 6.

Lisut. ¥. C. Mellor,
1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,

Bs Eo Fe

Pay & Allowances.

Referringjito your letfer 2/4/16, I enclose proforms state-
ment of your account to close of current pay period for
your informetion. As will be seen 91 day's Field Allow-
ance was credited you from £4/%2/13, and no further credits

for Pield Allowance will be passed to you until 23/8/18.

Thie amount together with £5/-, special advance against
your c]..'a!.m on Spmbhimly Command Paymaster, Scottish Command,
was depositel to your oredit on my return to London,
29/8/16. All things being oqual the balance of £17.18.11
will be deposited on 14/4/18.

Incidentally I have had & telephone message from the
Bank of Montreal stating that your account is overdrawn,
and under the special circumetances, but without prejudice
to any future action, and in view of proximity of next pay
date, I have requested the Bank to honour your cheque.
Furthermore at the time of your writing it is probable
that you had not received the circular letter, a copy of
which is enclosed, and which as agreed with both 0.C's.
1st. & 2nd.Battalions must be adhered to.




———

o, spril, 6.

Dear lellor,-

- With reference to my official memorandum
N0.1297/1, what 1 have done with regard w your account
may not be in exact accordance with proper procedure,
but I-hlvq in mind that you had not received the
circular letter which nas been drawn up after consulte
ation with both CeO's.; but please do not take my
ucuan.u & precedent, and it in only done in this
instance because presumably at the time of writing your
llttl!; you had not received the circular letter., I
should advise you to opeak to Raley on the matter, who
is aware of what passed between the 0.C. lat.Battalion
and nyself,

I hope by this you have joined the lat.

Battalion, and that you are as comfortable as conditions
of active service will allow.
With kind regards,
Yours unomly.‘




18th April, 7

12, Granville Street,

Barnsley.

sir, _ :

with ﬂu'm to vcm-'rsmt ou‘l ﬂ. thie
office, I beg to inform you that in reply to my
enquiry, the following hae been received from the
Director of Graves Registration & Enquiries: |

-
"In reply to your £2986/4, of the 3rd
April 1917, I beg to inform you that Lieutenant
F.C. Mellor is buried in Knightebridge {
Cemetery, Mesnil, The grave has been .
registered in this office, and is marked by |
the usual wooden cross." |

Your obedient servant,



W. E. Mellor, Esq., ; '
12, Granville Street,
Barnsley.

81!‘,

E&! M te ,E B¥ llol._lor

ut.h;orm to your recent call at this

office, I beg to inform you that in reply to my
enquiry, the following hae been received from the
Director of Graves Registration * Enquiries:

o "In reply to your £2988/4, of the Srd
April 1917, I beg to inform you that Lieutenant
FeCe Mellor is buried in EKnightebridge
Cemetery, Mesnil, The grave has been
registered in this office, and is marked by
the usual wooden oross.”

8ir,

Your obedient servant,

¥a jor,
Paymaster & Officer 1/c Reccrds. iR




8507 /2

26th August, B

Frank Marshall, Esq.,
Mesera Smith & mnhan,
Market Hill,
Barnsley.

8ir,
The late Lieut., F.C, Mellor.

In reply to a rmumber of your letters, previously
acknowledged, which were forwarded to this offlce from
varioue sources, I am glad to say it is now possible to
give you a little information regarding the death of the
late Lieutenant Mellor.

Stetement byt 2nd Lieut. W. V. Warren,
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
Srd London General Hospital,
Wandsworth, S.W.

"on 1st July (Saturday) at'Ocean villae (Auohon
"yillers) the Regiment went over the trenches at 9 a.m.
"to attack 5rd 1 system of German trenchee. The
"Germans instantly opened a vidlent machine gun fire and
"our men began to fall. Practically the whole Regiment
"was mown down and Lieut. Mellor was most poseibly killed."

Statement by: No. 1418, Pte. S. Evans,
lst Newfoundland Rogimnt.,
No. 29 I.B.Du
Rouen

saw the body of Lieut. ll.uor of B coy. Noe 7 Pla.,

tamto' * for burial, He
::::“;gﬂ.d Just behiud tng nno on the Mailly

!




Lieut. Mellor.
Newfld: Regt:

- ——

€S/DJS.’

Lo ' July 13th, 1916,

From:- )
Officer i/e Records.

70 :=
Officer i/c Newfoundland Records.

Further to my telephone
conversation with you yesterday, herewith
copy of telegram received regarding
Lieutenant Mellor, Newfoundland Regiment.

-

/15 A

Ma jor.

for Colonel i/c Records
C.E.F.




10:-  Pay and Record Office

dien Foroes 36, Victoria Strest.
Please send to me nearest relutiﬂ inf;iistm WSa

respecting Lieut. Mellor Newfold. Regt.

reported killed.

Frank Marshall

. Market Hill, [
1
Barnsley.
L
8




Ap!‘. 3
May 14
dug

15

|palence

Cr.

Invoice R.H.Forsyth

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
s B

Pay 79 188 |00
Field Allowance 79 47|40
¥ . sapl o8
Subsistence Allowance at St}
John's, 6/5/15 to 1?/5715 43 107| 50
@ $ 4.863 482| 90
Dr.
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WafErLoo Prace,
LONDON, S.W.
Cheque
Cash issued by Headquarters| 35| 00
L " " ‘o oo
. n n 100| 00
(per E...Bowring)
Kit issued at St.John's 5| 00
6 g4.86 2/3 180{ 00

10

19

16

95

JON, S.W.,




m P/J.

1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REC

Statement of Account of end.Lieut. F.C.Mellor

From  22/4/15 o 9/7/18 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
Date Particul No. of nﬁ&y Amount pbr.
3 & B
Crt
Pay 79 | 2 po| 158|00}
Field Allowance 79 50 47|40}
l&;’;& » 160| 00
Subsistence Allowance at St
John's, 68/5/15 to 17/6/15 |43 | 2 Bo| 107| 50|
!
@ $ 4.863 $| 482| 90|, 95| 2
: - v
Dr.
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WwtErLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.
Apr.23 | Cheque 10, O
May |14 | Cash issued by Haadqua.rterﬁ 35 00
June 15 n " . 40 00
"1 318 " " " 109 00|
. (per E.A.Bowring)
Kit issued at St.John's § 00
@ g4.88 2/3 189 0d 36 19
Invoice R.H.Forsyth 23| 6
alance 24
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.,

| 3

—17th. July, 1918,

Checked by—...... q 95




.

T

2883

Pay

Field Allowance

Mess »
Travelling Allowance
St.John's to Liverpool
17 to 10,
@ $ 4.86%
Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WatzrLoo Prace,
- 0 LONDON, S.W.

Balance from "A" Cempany
¢ Pay Boek

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

191 8Bs

i RS — . -

2_

84|

4/

“

218

5 |

8 B8

11

11

17




Jan,

21

Pay

Field Allowance

Mess - ”

@ $ 4.863

-

Dr'

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, s.W.,

_;th:__mq?_'_

/-

18|80

72

80

20

11

14

12

19

RS




T T e

Pay

Field Allowance lﬂ‘, {&%’ } 8.
Advance " . 24/5 /6/18|91

Mess =

Advance s tuu.’-:_
m‘ ater, Sco
tish Command, in :«;-uo.

@$4863 ..

88 8

114| 20

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLAcE,
LONDON, S.W.

) du: 14/4/18,

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

8, April, 1ofl..

|

17

16,

11

|
|
1
o




Pay

Advance t Claim on
Oommand nu-. m
tish Umd, suspenase,

@ $ 4.863

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WarerLoo PLACE,
LONDON, s.W.

aus 14/4/18,

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W,,

Jﬂi_wh_

St T TN

8 |

111

4 8|




\
. Mar 17.
. ol P 20 11 2
\_ (]

14 19 2




g NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMER

1' - Statement of Account of  Lieut, F.0. Meldor, e
jd From 28/1/16 10 . 18/8/18 (both days inclusive)
| Ledger Folio No. ;
R SRR SRR . e or or
Date Particulars :
2. » i ke $ [ £ s d £ % 4
Cr.
Pay 28| 8 ad 00{
| |
' Field Allowance 28 LGO“ 1 BOL ||
Mess # 28| 4/- ‘ 512 ¢
( Exchange Balance ! 112 7
|
| |
—— . |
@ $ 4.863 $| 72| 80 1419 2
| |
‘ Dr.
Pa'b| 18] Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, . ‘
! WaTERLOO PrLACE, 18 1 ‘ 9 '
LONDON, §.W,
Nov,9/1 Web Eauipment., 4/2 0
Ir |
4 .
N
| |
| ! |
| -
| | !
. |
. '

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

Maroniets . 8 | Checkity B2 £]% |®




P_J}_X, ‘& RECORD OFFICE,
B8, VIOTORIA STREET,

LONDON, 8.W.
15th. July, 1815+

SUBJECT: SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.

Referring to your letter of 6/3/15
I have the honour to inform you

that I




FDITI0 OF0I3A
JTESRTAE AIROTOIV 83
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‘ i AR
._.'I__ J 3
‘ &.
f Pay 28
" 28/6/18 - 7/7/16
| ¥iii Aot / /7/18| 18
|
Mess " 28 *ﬁ:
Sept. 21| Draft received from C.P.
: Scottish Command £8 19 0
| @ $ 4.863 $
|
Dr. .
July 7 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.
Mar., |29 | Advance on a/c Olaim

Balance to Oredit

This account is in
accaordance with infermaticn
roceived at ths Pay & Record
office teij( Y1V/"10and 1s
therefcre subjont to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
Necessary.

| PA¥ & RrEcORD OFFiICE,

.._"'.‘ - 4 O ) i WL _: =] -
e R 4 et
— — —
6[12| 0
8|18 | 0
|
AT |
85,00 ' 18 Tl A
|‘
18|19 1
ol o
3(19




=]
af = = r:
¥ . -— Tz N
) i e
3 ¥ . ro
» ¥
; sgila 2% = 8 i" -
o . ) . _.’
- — F TR i ¥ - Cot s e,
/ " . - i I J e O | "
s L 1
Date Particulars i e il
[ A N ST B |

| Pay 28| 2jod s8/00 |

25/6/16 - 7/7/18| 1
Field Allmnce// /7/18| 18 64 9,00

Mess ; 28 4/- 512| 0

 Sept. 21 | Draft received from C.P.
‘ Scottish Command £8 19 0 819 | 0

, ' @$486% ... $| eslo0 ' 15|71

| Dr. | '
July ' 7 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 18|19 1

WaterLoo Prack,
LONDON, S.W.

Mar. | 29| Advance on a/c Olaim 5/ 0
Balance to Oredit 3|19

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
_ 58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

" g ~F T £le7 18| 1|27 |81
Spth November 1918 C’WE@_—-—— e 2
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INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin n. -ax..'[ .C.Mellor, Kénmue s Nova Scotia
Relationship Fg,_ﬂ;gr_
Particulars as to Marriage.
(a) Chﬂmmdeﬁmp&MMMmmﬂ;‘wm: () Place and date of marriage.

address. (d) Initials of Officer
[T (0] ] [7])

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names ' Date and Place of Birth
A /
‘ ) ) STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
allowedto Ilﬂlm otllll: ed to
oW rec n W .

Corpsin | R°B%| promotions, Reducti for fixing the | reckon towards | Signature of Officers
whicmud or ommcl:.‘:lsm?d;cctw " m Dates et Pensonl GG Pay [eertifying correctness

| Depot of entries,

> years | days | years | days :

Service towards limited engagement reckons fro: 2/9/14
Joinedat__ St.John's  on2nd September '14 |’

—— ——‘M—‘-- ol vl

Q,f.? iaankes ot M(]u}[;s‘

Total Service forfeited as above ... e




or
CORPS

}1‘5;‘. Newfoundland Regiment |

Regtl. No. _ Rank  Lieutenant

Name Mellor, F. O.

Date July lst, 1918.

Died{ Place.  In the Fisld, France.

| Cause of Death® Killed in Action. -

Nature and Date of Report

By whom made 0. C., Unit.

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation, or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty,

Place ___ Not yot received. B ‘
Buarial | Date

By whom repoited

(@) in Pay Book (Ariny Book 64)

State whether he leaves { 8 i
o will oe hok (0) in Small Book (if at Base)  Unknown.

(¢) as a separate document

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

- Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any wgl from the, latter). If the
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

Signature of Officer in char
"o Baction 'ummenmﬁ}’__(sssi). __A. E. Olerk, Oapt., _
e e e for Lt.Colonel.
Station and Date  26/7/16.
(4 11 3) W 497 -810 300,000 415 HWV(P)  A0.8

Eom0es
»
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M 5 3, Eegimental Pay ZPr=uckh .
ééz; T - : ' ;

P AY VOUCHRR

; oo\-a-.

from the Royal lewfo




Vgay Sivie
I have the homour by direstion to seknowledge

%e001pt of your letter of June 30%h enclosing letters of
administrationto the cstate 0f the lase Lieut., ¥,C. Melow,
Royal Hewfoundland Regiment, and o sdvise you that payment
of same will be attendod to at an early h_‘-tu

1 have the honmowr %o be

Your ﬁ:m.-'cm.

Captain,

for Paymsster




I

Jane ’”. 1921,

Sir: :
I have the honour to forward you
herewith original Letters of Administration
to the estate of Lt, F. C. Mellor, Royzal
Nfld. Regiment, Kindly have same forwarded
to the Administrator therein appointed, together
with a chegue for the amount due.

- I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your/obe@lent servant,
gy A0
K o F ==
R ¢ e st et tng

/ Deputy Minister of Justice.

Mg jor J. M. Howley,
Pay & Record Office.

3
3




|

|

R A R R
|
|
|

Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 52

Checked by

.__,_ — bl u L, - |i— —_—
¥ Ldvanoed to Lieut.F.C.Mellor j ||l #1009 00
- Dfiees ) Satetieg W BT O
| .'
! e

S - - e — ]l —— -
o if
L i |

$ IOO|[ 00

Vst

i ®

RECEIPT g %

3oth June

from ﬂ__;_é It NEWFOUNBLANE




P. © BOX No. 1242

TELEPHONE No. 361

1sT

NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

HEADQUARTERS

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

‘47%67 2. 191_,.;




e ap—— -

Cash advanced at St.Johns=
May I4th,
June Ihth.
“ " (from Mr E.A.Bowring)

Cash for travelling expenses,from
Liverpool to St.Johns.......§36.50

Less amount received from Capt.
Timewedl £5-

— —
-

' Amount due Officer at St.Joans

Subsistence from May 6th/I5
to June I7th/I5=42 dys.@ #2.50=
L
Balance to be charged on account

¥35.00

40,00
100.00

24 .,%0— 12,20 ,- ¥I87.20

. 105.00

Officer's pay in Great Britain...............¥82.20

—_— e .




